#### 900213981 02/06/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savage Sports Corporation, Inc.		01/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.		
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3133164	SNAIL		
Registration Number:	3297336	HUNTER'S EDGE		
Registration Number:	3138918	FORENSIC BUDDY		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5100 Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0255

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Mark Russell/
Date:	02/06/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Savage_2#page1.tif source=Savage_2#page2.tif source=Savage_2#page3.tif source=Savage_2#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0256

# ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SAVAGE SPORTS CORPORATION, INC. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are registered or have pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 24, 2012, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte NC 28262, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0257

SAVAGE SPORTS CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Ronald Coburn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## SAVAGE SPORTS CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

By: Ronald Coburn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Country	Registration No.	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Savage Sports Corporation	SNAIL	78726667	USA	3133164	22-Aug-06
Savage Sports Corporation	Hunter's Edge	78723290	USA	3297336	25-Sep-07
Savage Sports Corporation	Forensic Buddy	78722434	USA	3138918	5-Sep-06

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Application or Registration No.	Country	Patent Title	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Issue or Filing Date
Savage Sports Corporation	08/200,465	USA	Adjustable Muzzle Brake for a firearm	5,425,298	20-Jun-95
Savage Sports Corporation	08/154,023	USA	Bullet trap	5,486,008	23-Jan-96

DMSLIBRARY01-18102971.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0260** 

**RECORDED: 02/06/2012**